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Kumho FIA TCR World Tour Race of China

17 - 20 October 2024

Kumho FIA TCR World Tour Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
Qualifying 1 Final Classification on the best lap
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Start : 10:00, End : 10:20
Timekeeper:

1 Santiago Urrutia URU Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 5 8 - - CYAN RACING LYNK & CO
2 Qinghua Ma CHN Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 2 5 0.190 0.190 CYAN RACING LYNK & CO
3 Mikel Azcona ESP Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 8 0.441 0.251 BRC HYUNDAI N SQUADRA CORSE
4 Nestor Girolami ARG Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 8 0.586 0.145 BRC HYUNDAI N SQUADRA CORSE
5 Thed Björk SWE Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 8 8 0.754 0.168 CYAN RACING LYNK & CO
6 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 1 7 0.770 0.016 CYAN RACING LYNK & CO
7 Esteban Guerrieri ARG Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 7 8 0.837 0.067 GOAT RACING
8 David ZHU Dai Wei CHN Lynk & Co 03 TCR 4 7 0.981 0.144 Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport
9 Marco Butti ITA Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 5 9 0.987 0.006 GOAT RACING

10 Martin XIE Xin Zhe CHN Honda Civic FL5 TCR 6 8 0.996 0.009 MACPRO Racing Team

11 Norbert Michelisz HUN Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 8 1.087 0.091 BRC HYUNDAI N SQUADRA CORSE

12 Jason ZHANG Zhi Qiang CHN Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 8 1.113 0.026 Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport
13 John Filippi FRA Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 9 9 1.146 0.033 VOLCANO MOTORSPORT
14 Dušan Borković SRB Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 8 9 1.178 0.032 GOAT RACING
15 Robert Huff GBR Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 7 9 1.234 0.056 VOLCANO MOTORSPORT
16 Martin CAO Hong Wei CHN Hyundai Elantra N TCR 8 8 1.687 0.453 Hyundai N
17 WU Yi Fan CHN Audi RS3 LMS TCR 8 9 1.803 0.116 326 Racing Team
18 Rainey HE Xiao Le CHN Hyundai Elantra N TCR 2 8 1.840 0.037 Hyundai N
19 LO Sze Ho HKG Hyundai Elantra N TCR 7 9 2.028 0.188 Evolve Racing
20 Andy YAN Cheuk Wai HKG Hyundai Elantra N TCR 8 8 2.147 0.119 Hyundai N
21 Sunny WONG Yat Shing HKG Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 8 2.197 0.050 Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport
22 ZHOU Yun Jie CHN Honda Civic FL5 TCR 7 8 2.331 0.134 Spark Racing
23 CHAN Chun Leung HKG Honda Civic FK7 TCR 3 9 2.367 0.036 Norris Racing
24 LAI Jing Wen CHN Audi RS3 LMS TCR 4 9 2.492 0.125 326 Racing Team
25 DENG Bao Wei CHN Honda Civic FL5 TCR 3 8 2.544 0.052 MACPRO Racing Team
26 MAN Siu Ming HKG Honda Civic FK7 TCR 4 6 2.751 0.207 Evolve Racing

27 Tony CHAN Chi Wai HKG Honda Civic FK7 TCR 6 9 3.871 1.120 Norris Racing

28 Hu Heng CHN Audi RS3 LMS TCR 0 4 - - GYT Racing

Notificaciones

Stewards' Decision 05 - Car 95 - delete all lap time

Iacopo Arcangell Gabriel Tan Honghai Zheng
Chairperson of the Stewards International Stewards National Steward
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